

www.advaitinfra.com GST: 24AAICA2840D1Z6 CIN: L45201GJ2010PLC059878

Date:- January 22, 2025

To, BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeeboy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 543230

Sub:- Intimation about execution of Off-taker Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Advait Energy Transitions Limited (Formerly Advait Infratech Limited) (AETL) has entered into off-taker Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with **Haryana City Gas Distribution (Bhiwadi) Limited on January 22, 2025**, for Setting up of 2000 MTPA Green Hydrogen Plant; Supply of 15MW Electrolysers – Alkaline based technology; and also O&M services of the project alongwith testing of various hydrogen application feasibility..

We are excited about the opportunities ahead and look forward to working together to achieve our shared goals.

The details as required under Regulation 30 & 30A of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular are given in the enclosed **Annexure-I**.

Kindly take this information on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
For Advait Energy Transitions Limited
(Formerly known as Advait Infratech Limited)

Deepa Fernandes Company Secretary and Compliance Officer FCS 13015





www.advaitinfra.com
 GST: 24AAICA2840D1Z6
 CIN: L45201GJ2010PLC059878

Annexure I

Additional Details Required under SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023, for Corporate Announcement filed under Regulation 30 / 30A of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

SR. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name(s) of parties with whom the agreement is entered;	Haryana City Gas Distribution (Bhiwadi) Limited
2.	Purpose of entering into agreement	For Setting up of 2000 MTPA Green Hydrogen Plant; Supply of 15MW Electrolysers – Alkaline based technology; and also O&M services of the project alongwith testing of various hydrogen application feasibility.
3.	Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the agreement is executed	Nil
4.	Significant Terms of the Agreement	 Providing turnkey EPC Solutions and supplies of 15MW Electrolysers and BOP system for Green Hydrogen Plant.
		 Providing consultancy cum advisory services for usage of Green Hydrogen application for various industrial as well as commercial purpose from the project facility set up.
		Providing comprehensive O&M services for plant set up till 1 year from commissioning of facility.
		Assisting the company for exploring various feasibility application pertaining to Green Hydrogen, Green Ammonia and Carbon Credits Consultancy related Services.
	Whether, the said parties are related to promoter/ promoter group/ group companies in any manner, if yes, nature of relationship	No
6.	Whether the transaction would fall with related party transaction? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length"	No
7.	In case of issuance of Shares to the parties, details of the issue price, class of shares issued	NA





SR.	Particulars	Details
No.		
8.]	No
	agreement viz. details of nominee on	
	the board of directors of the listed	
	entity, potential conflict of interest	
	arising out of such agreement, etc	
9.	In case of termination or amendment of	Nil
	agreement, listed entity shall disclose	
	additional details to the stock	
	exchange(s).	
	A) Name of parties to the agreement	
	B) Nature of agreement	
	C) Date of execution of agreement	
	D) Details of amendment and impact	
	thereof or reasons of termination	
	andimpact thereof	

